Adult Protective Services
Alzheimer’s Association

American Cancer Society
American Council of the Blind
American Diabetes Association
American Legion Lake City (DME)
American Parkinson’s Disease Assoc.
Area Agency on Aging NW Mich.
Arthritis Foundation

Cooperative Ministries
Department of Human Services
District Health Dept. #10

DNR — Burn Permits

Eldercare Locator

Friends Ministry

Hill-Burton (Info on free healthcare)
Hospice of Michigan

Hospice — Munson

Missaukee County

Commission on Aging
P.O. Box 217 « Lake City, M| « 42651

1-855-444-3911
1-800-272-3900
1-800-227-2345
1-800-424-8666
1-800-232-3472
1-231-839-4675
1-800-223-2732
1-800-442-1713
1-800-283-7800
1-231-839-4485
1-231-779-4500
1-231-839-7167
1-866-922-2876
1-800-677-1116
1-231-839-8816
1-800-638-0742
1-888-247-5701
1-800-252-2065

231-832-7832

Hospice — Heartland

Lawyer Referral

Legal Hotline for Seniors

Legal Services of Michigan

Meals on Wheels
Medicare/Medicaid Assistance

MI Long Term Care Ombudsman
Michigan Parkinson’s Foundation
Missaukee County Humane Society
Missaukee County Recycling Center
Northern Dental Plan

Northwest Community Action Agency
Senior Care

Social Security Administration

St. Mary’s Episcopal Church DME
Third Level Crisis Intervention

Veteran Information and Assistance

Keeping the seniors of Missaukee County safe and independent in their homes since 1998.

1-877-329-1001
1-800-968-0738
1-800-347-5297
1-888-941-9599
1-231-775-9781
1-800-803-7174
1-866-485-9393
1-800-852-9781
1-231-839-3800
1-231-839-7193
1-877-321-7070
1-231-775-9781
1-231-667-0490
1-800-772-1213
1-231-884-9623
1-800-442-7315
1-888-247-5701



